
 
Subject:  Community Transitions Provider Education Sessions 
 

Save The Date 
 
OPWDD will be holding a series of educational sessions for Voluntary ICF and HCBS Waiver service 
providers on OPWDD’s Implementation of the ICF Transition Plan and the Money Follows the Person 
(MFP) Demonstration Project.    
 
The following sessions are planned: 
 

September 9 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m., Region 2 (Broome-Binghamton) 

September 11 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m., Region 4 (Bernard Fineson) with VC sites in all boroughs 

September 12 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. AND 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m., Region 5 (Hauppauge) 

September 17 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m., Statewide Videoconference 

September 23 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 p.m., Region 1 (Finger Lakes-Rochester) 

 

 
Each session will include: 

• Overview/Update on MFP  

• Update on ICF Transition Plan Activities 

• Presentation by area provider on supporting transitioning individuals in community settings 

• Q&A 
 
The presentation and videoconference sites are listed below. Please email the contact listed below 
to register to attend. Include in the email the names of those attending, and the date, time and 
location that you wish to attend.  Please limit the number of attendees from your agency to 2 people.  
The presentations will be video recorded and posted, along with the Powerpoints, on the OPWDD 
website following the series.  
 

  

Date Time Location E-Mail Contact 
September 9 

 
9 am – 11am 
 

Broome-Binghamton – 
State St. Office & 
Glenwood Rd. Classrm. 4 

Linda Krooss – linda.krooss@opwdd.ny.gov 
Laurie Stoeckel – 
laurie.stoeckel@opwdd.ny.gov 

September 11 
 

1pm – 3pm Bernard Fineson – VC 2 
Host Site 

Robyn Mooney – 
robyn.mooney@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Brooklyn – Lge Conf. Rm Patricia Palmer Alexander – 
patricia.palmeralexander@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Metro-Bronx – VC Rm140 Valerie Sheppard – 
valerie.sheppard@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Metro-Manhattan – Rm. 
364 AND Rm. 3102 B/C 

Renee McCauley – 
renee.mccauley@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Staten Island – Bldg 12G 
VC Room 

Denise Boyd – denise.boyd@opwdd.ny.gov 

September 12 10am – 12pm 
AND 

1pm-3pm 

Long Island – Hauppauge Sheila Jones 
Sheila.Jones@opwdd.ny.gov 



 

September 17 
Statewide VC 

10am – 12pm Albany – 44 Holland Ave., 

CR 4B* 

Caryn Scott 
Caryn.Scott@opwdd.ny.gov  

  Bernard Fineson – 

Queens – VC 1 

Robyn Mooney – 
robyn.mooney@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Brooklyn – June Fox 

Training Rm. 

Patricia Palmer Alexander – 
patricia.palmeralexander@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Broome – Binghamton – 

Glenwood Rd Classrm 4 

and State Street 

Linda Krooss – linda.krooss@opwdd.ny.gov 
Laurie Stoeckel – 
laurie.stoeckel@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Capital – Schenectady Lisa Martin – lisa.martin@opwdd.ny.gov  

  Capital – Saratoga – Lge 

Tr. Rm 

Karen Francisco – 
karen.francisco@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Central NY – Rome – 

Liberty St Boardrm 

Kelly Biviano – Kelly.biviano@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Central NY – Rome – 
Bank of America Bldg. 

Denise Laribee – 
denise.p.laribee@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Central NY - Utica Tom Spillett – tom.spillett@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Finger Lakes – Newark – 

V149 

Colleen Delaney – 
colleen.delaney@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Finger Lakes – Rochester 

– Rm 3/4 

Colleen Delaney – 
colleen.delaney@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Hudson Valley – Thiells – 

Bldg5, Rm 2 

Valerie Austin – 
valerie.j.austin@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Long Island – Commack Sheila Jones – sheila.jones@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Metro – Manhattan – Rm 

364 and RM 3102 B/C 

Renee McCauley – 
renee.mccauley@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Metro – Bronx – VC Rm 

140 

Valerie Sheppard – 
valerie.sheppard@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Staten Island – Bldg 12G 

VC Rm 

Denise Boyd – denise.boyd@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Sunmount – Tupper Lake 

– Bldg 3 2nd Fl CR 

Eric Pasternak – 
eric.pasternak@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Sunmount – Plattsburgh Jill Hewson – jill.hewson@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Sunmount – Potsdam Kevin Jackson – 
kevin.a.jackson@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Taconic – Poughkeepsie – 
Conf Rm B 

Sandra Squillante – 
sandra.squillante@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Western NY – West 

Seneca – Bldg 16 Rm 1-

153 

Colleen Delaney – 
colleen.delaney@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Western NY – Perrysburg Colleen Delaney – 
colleen.delaney@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Western NY – Fredonia Colleen Delaney – 
colleen.delaney@opwdd.ny.gov 

September 23 9am – 11 am Finger Lakes-Rochester – 
25 Leaf 

Colleen Delaney 
Colleen.Delaney@opwdd.ny.gov  


